

At Case Western Reserve University, we strive to build a community where humanity, science and technology meet to foster a just and thriving world. With our new North Star Award, we're seeking to enroll graduate students from partnering institutions who hold those same guiding principles.

The North Star Award is a scholarship from Case Western Reserve's Office of the Provost that **covers 30% of your School of Medicine tuition**. As a graduate from one of our partnering institutions, your application fees will be waived and you will be automatically considered for the scholarship. All applicants must have a bachelor's degree.

The North Star Consortium is composed of ten Minority Serving Institutions and Historically Black Colleges and Universities:

Clark Atlanta University Dillard University Fisk University Howard University Jackson State University North Carolina Central University
Tuskegee University
University of Texas at El Paso
Virginia State University
Xavier University of Louisiana

The award can be applied toward a graduate or professional degree from some of our top-ranked School of Medicine programs, providing you an opportunity to learn from our internationally renowned faculty; study in state-of-the-art, high-tech facilities; and gain professional experiences working with our different health care partners.

The School of Medicine offers North Star Awards for the following master's and postbac programs:

- Applied Anatomy
- Biochemistry
- Bioethics and Medical Humanities
- Biomedical and Health Informatics
- Biostatistics
- Clinical Research
- Nutrition

- Pathology
- PRIME—Postbac for MD/DO Career Path
- Public Health (MPH)
- Public Health Nutrition
- Regenerative Medicine and Entrepreneurship
- Systems Biology and Bioinformatics

Learn more

about the School of Medicine at Case Western Reserve University, visit our website or contact us at som-enrollment@case.edu

